

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

From

Divisional Engineer Elecl., Operation, Mahabubnagar, To

The Chief General Manager (IT) H.No-6-1-50, Mint Compound TSSPDCL, Hyderabad-500063.

0

#### 818/24, Dt:26.06.2024. Lr, No, DEE/OP/MBNR/Tech/F.No, Tender/ D. No.

TSSPDCL – Operation Division Mahabubnagar – Ext-1 Short Tender Notice No. Sub: 01/24-25 for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar – Request for incorporating in TSSPDCL website – Reg.

With reference to the above cited, it is proposed to invite sealed bids for Ext-I of Short Tender Notice No. 01/24-25 for carrying out various Electrical works in Operation Division, Mahabubnagar by calling open tenders. The details of tender notification (along with soft copy) are herewith enclosed for incorporating TSSPDCL website.

Therefore, it is requested to incorporate the Ext Short Tender Notice No. 01/24-25 in the TSSPDCL Website at the earliest please.

Encl: Tender Notice

Yours faithfully

100001 **Divisional Engineer** Operation, Mahabubhagar

# Copy Submitted to:

The Chief General Manger/Operation/Rural Zone/TSSPDCL/10th Floor, Gaganvihar complex, North Wing, Opp Gandhi Bhavan, Nampally/Hyderabad

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar for favour of information please.



### **OPERATION DIVISION MAHABUBNAGAR**

# Sealed Tenders are invited from the Reputed/Registered Contractors for the following works:

## SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/ 2024-25

51. No.	Specification No.	Name of the work	Approx- imate value of work Rs. Lakhs	Cost of tender specifica- tion (Including GST)	2% Bid security to be paid in Rs.	18% on 2% Bid Security (b)	2% Bid security +18GST) to be paid in Rs.	3% Bid security to be paid in Rs.	18% on 3% Bid Security (b)	3% Bid security to be paid in Rs. (Including GST)	Issue date of Tender Specification from	Last date of receipt of application & Issue of Tender Specification	Last date of receipt of Sealed Tenders	Tenders will be opened on		Reserved for as per Roster
1	T.Sp-01/24-25	Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR works, Rectification of works, damaged poles, releasing of Agl services, replacement of broken poles and other emergency works in Operation Section <b>Koukuntla</b> of Operation Sub- Division Devarkadra. (Reserved for SC)	7.50	670.00	15000.00	2700	17700.00	22500.00	4050.00	26550.00	27.06.2024	01.07.2024 17:00 Hrs	2.07.2024 16:00 Hrs	02.07.2024 16:15 Hrs	DE/OP MBNR	Resvered for SC
2	T.Sp-04/24-25	Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR works, Rectification of works, damaged poles, releasing of AgI services. replacement of broken poles and other emergency works in Operation Section Town-II of Operation Sub-Division, Mahabubnagar.[Reserved for ST]	7.50	670.00	15000.00	2700	17700.00	22500.00	4050.00	26550.00	27.06.2024	01.07.2024 17:00 Hrs	2.07.2024 16:00 Hrs	02.07.2024 16:15 Hrs	DE/OP MBNR	Reserved for ST
3	T.Sp-06/24-25	Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR works, Rectification of works, damaged poles, releasing of Agl services, replacement of broken poles and other emergency works in Operation Section Town-I of Operation Sub-Division Mahabubnagar Town .(Reserved for SC)	7.50	670.00	15000.00	2700	17700.00	22500.00	4050.00	26550.00	27.06.2024	01.07.2024 17:00 Hrs	2.07.2024 16:00 Hrs	02.07.2024 16:15 Hrs	DE/OP MBNR	(Reserved for SC)
4	T.Sp-09/24-25	Erection of 11 KV, LT line & DTR works, Rectification of works, damaged poles, releasing of Agl services, replacement of broken poles and other emergency works in Operation Section Koilkonda of Operation Sub-Division Mahabubnagar Rural.	5.00	670.00	10000.00	1800	11800.00	15000.00	2700.00	17700.00	27.06.2024	01.07.2024 17:00 Hrs	2.07.2024 16:00 Hrs	02.07.2024 16:15 Hrs	DE/OP MBNR	General

### Conditions

Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification.

2 Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM.

Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of " Divisional Engineer Elecl.,/

TSSPDCL/Operation.Mahabubnagar' Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Mahabubnagar.

If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of

Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The

department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.

The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

To

The Divisional Engineer/Const/Mahabubnagar.

The Divisional Engineer/Operation/Mahabubnagar.

The Divisional Engineer/M&P/Mahabubnagar.

The Junior Accounts Officer/GAS/D.O./Mahabubnagar.

The Asst. Divisional Engineer/Dist. Stores/Mahabubnagar

The Asst. Engineer/Tech/D.O./Mahabubnagar

All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation- They are request to display in the notice board. **Copy submitted to** 

The Chief General Manager/Operation/TSSPDCL/RR Zone/Hyderabad

The Chief General Manager/O&M/TSSPDCL/Corporate Office/Mint Compound/Hyderabad

in tender schettutes 01-2425

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER ELECL., OPERATION, MAHABUENAGAR

